Jurnal Geosaintek Vol. 12. No. 1. April 2026. p-ISSN : 2460-9072, e-ISSN : 2502-3659
1
DOI : http://dx.doi.org/10.12962/j25023659.v12i1.9240
Received: 08-02-2026  Reviewed: 12-03-2026  Accepted: 02-04-2026  Available Online: 06-04-2026
AGRISTEC: SMART AGRIVOLTAIC WASTEWATER RECYCLING SYSTEM FOR
DECENTRALIZED LOW-CARBON ENERGY BUSINESS IN RURAL AREAS
Ghifari Jauhar Yajri1
1Department of Petroleum Engineering, Faculty of Mining and Petroleum Engineering, Institut Teknologi Bandung

components, materials, technical specifications, and compliance standards is presented in Table 1.
Table 1. AGRISTEC System Components Summary.
Category Component Material/Model Key Specifications
Quantity per
1m³/day Unit
Compliance
Standards
Energy
Supply
Bifacial 600W Solar
Panel
Monocrystall ine Si
72V OC, 8.3A SC, 23%
efficiency
1
IEC 61215, IEC
61730
Energy
Supply
72V LiFePO₄
Battery
72V/100Ah 5,000+ cycles, 95% DoD 1
UN38.3, IEC
62619
Energy
Supply
MPPT Charge
Controller
72V input, 60A 98% efficiency, IP65 1 CE, RoHS
Water
Treatment
Ti/PbO₂ Electrodes
Titanium substrate, PbO₂
coating
10x20cm, 5mm thick,
2A/cm² density
2 plates NSF/ANSI 61
Water
Treatment
Electrolysis
Chamber
UV-stabilize d
polypropylene
20L capacity, 30min HRT 1 FDA 21 CFR
Water
Treatment
Submersib le Pump 12V DC, magnetic drive 10 L/min, 5m head, IP68 1 IP68, CE
Filtration Screen Filter 316L stainless steel mesh
1mm pore size, 85%
turbidity removal
1 ISO 9001
Control
System
ESP32 Microcontr
oller
WiFi/Blueto oth 5.0
Dual-core 240MHz, 4MB
flash
1 FCC, CE
Control TDS/pH/O Food-grade ±2% TDS, 1 each IP68, ISO
Tirta Surya Mobile Application
To enhance operational reliability and provide end-users particularly rural farmers with real-time control
and insights, the AGRISTEC system is integrated with the Tirta Surya mobile application.
Jurnal Geosaintek Vol. 12. No. 1. April 2026. p-ISSN : 2460-9072, e-ISSN : 2502-3659
6
DOI : http://dx.doi.org/10.12962/j25023659.v12i1.9240
Received: 08-02-2026  Reviewed: 12-03-2026  Accepted: 02-04-2026  Available Online: 06-04-2026
Splash Screen and Home Dashboard